|              | 1           |           |
|--------------|-------------|-----------|
| JCC FINANCIN | G STATEMENT | AMENDMENT |

**FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS** 

| A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Name: Wolters Kluwer Lien Solutions Phone: 800-3 | 31-3282 Fax: 818-662-4141 |
|---|---------------------------|
| B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) uccfilingreturn@wolterskluwer.com                         |                           |
| C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)   | 112970 - Greystone        |
| Lien Solutions<br>P.O. Box 29071  | 96354712                  |
| Glendale, CA 91209-9071   | ILIL                      |
|   | FIXTURE                   |
| File with Cook, IL  |                           |

| *2335246021* |  |
|--------------|--|
|--------------|--|

Doc# 2335246021 Fee \$93.00

RHSP FEE:\$18.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY CLERK

DATE: 12/18/2023 10:57 AM PG: 1 OF 5

| P.O. Box 29071<br>Glendale, CA 91209-9071  | 0.0  |                                    | •   | •   |
|--|--|------------------------------------|---|---|
| Gleridale, GA 31203-3011   | FIVELIDE   |                                    |   |   |
|  | FIXTURE  |                                    |   |   |
| File with Cook, IL   |  | THE ABOVE S                        | PACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE L   | ISE ONLY                                  |
| a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER   |  |                                    | ATEMENT AMENDMENT is to be filed                                      | [for record]                              |
| 914334107 5/23/2019 CC IL Crok   |  |                                    | REAL ESTATE RECORDS<br>t Addendum (Form UCC3Ad) <u>and</u> provide De | btor's name in item 13                    |
| TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement Statement  | identified above is terminated with re                       | espect to the security intere      | st(s) of Secured Party authorizing this                               | Termination                               |
| ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of assignee in For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and at o in   |  | gnee in item 7c <u>and</u> name    | of Assignor in item 9   |   |
| CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement continued for the additional period provided by applicable la   |  | security interest(s) of Secu       | ured Party authorizing this Continuation                              | Statement is                              |
| PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:  | 0  |                                    |   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·     |
| Check one of these two boxes:  | AND Check cine of these three boxes  CHANGE name and/or add  |                                    | name: Complete item DELETE nam  | e: Give record name                       |
| This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record  | item 6a or 6b; and item 7a o                                 | or 7b and item 7c 7a or            |   | in item 6a or 6b                          |
| CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Infor   | mation Change - provide only che no                          | ame (6a or 6b)                     |   |   |
| 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  |  |                                    |   |   |
| USEF Elevate LLC   |  |                                    |   |   |
| 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME   | FIRST PERSONAL   | NA'AE                              | ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S)  | SUFFIX                                    |
|  |  | (7)                                |   |   |
| CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment of   | r Party Information Change - provide only one                | name (7a or 7b) (usr = act, full n | ame; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of                   | the Debtor's name)                        |
| 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ·  |  | し                                  |   | _   |
| _]   |  |                                    |   |   |
| 76. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME   |  | G                                  | h/  |   |
|  |  | •                                  | <b>仁</b> /  |   |
| INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME   |  |                                    | 70  |   |
|  |  |                                    |   |   |
| INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S)  |  |                                    | Ux.   | SUFFIX                                    |
|  |  |                                    |   |   |
| c. MAILING ADDRESS   | CITY   |                                    | STATE POSTAL JODE   | COUNTRY                                   |
|  |  |                                    | \ \frac{1}{2}   |   |
| COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four  |  | DELETE CONSTRUCT                   | RESTATE covered collateral  | ASSIGN collateral                         |
| COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four  |  | DELETÉ coltateral                  |   |   |
| <del>_</del>   | boxes: ADD collateral  |                                    |   | , Addition condition                      |
| Indicate collateral:   | Doxes: ADD collateral  |                                    |   | S:\                                       |
| <del></del>  | Doxes: ADD collateral  |                                    | I NESTATE Wide G Gulderlai  | S   |
| <del>_</del>   | Doxes: ADD collateral  |                                    | I NESTATE Worker Whaterall  | <b>S</b> _ <u>\</u> <b>P</b> _5           |
| <del>_</del>   | Doxes: ADD collateral  |                                    | A RESTATE Worker Contact at   | <b>S</b> _A<br><b>P</b> _5                |
| <del>_</del>   | Doxes: ADD collateral  |                                    | A RESTATE Worker Collateral   | <b>S</b> _A<br><b>P</b> _5<br><b>S</b> _Y |
| <del></del>  | Doxes: ADD collateral  |                                    | A RESTATE Worker Collateral   | <b>S</b> _A<br><b>P</b> _5<br><b>S</b> _Y |
| <del>_</del>   | Doxes: ADD collateral  |                                    | A RESTATE WARRANGE CONTRACTOR   | \$<br><b>P</b><br><b>S</b> C              |
| Indicate collateral:   |  | de only one name (9a or 9b         |   | S<br>S<br>S<br>SC                         |
| Indicate collateral:   |  |                                    |   | S<br>S<br>S<br>SC                         |
| Indicate collateral:  NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORI  | ZING THIS AMENDMENT: Provi                                   |                                    |   | S<br>S<br>S<br>SC                         |
| Indicate collateral:  NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORI.  If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here   | ZING THIS AMENDMENT: Provi                                   |                                    |   | S<br>S<br>S<br>SC                         |
| NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORI.  If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here  9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  | ZING THIS AMENDMENT: Provi                                   | Debtor                             |   | S<br>S<br>S<br>SC                         |
| NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZED THE SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZED IS AN AMELONG TO SECURE OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZED IS AN AMELONG THE SECURE OF SECU | ZING THIS AMENDMENT: Provice and provide name of authorizing | Debtor                             | ı) (name of Assignor, if this is an Assignı                           | SY-<br>SC_<br>ment) INTJ                  |
| Indicate collateral:  NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORI: If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here  9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME FANNIE MAE  9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  | ZING THIS AMENDMENT: Provide and provide name of authorizing | Debtor                             | ı) (name of Assignor, if this is an Assignı                           | SY-<br>SC_<br>ment) INTJ                  |
| NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZED THE SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZED IS AN AMELONG TO SECURE OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZED IS AN AMELONG THE SECURE OF SECU | ZING THIS AMENDMENT: Provide and provide name of authorizing | Debtor                             | ı) (name of Assignor, if this is an Assignı                           | SY-<br>SC_<br>ment) INTJ                  |

2335246021 Page: 2 of 5

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM

| FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS   | DDENDUM                                |  |                     |
|---|--|--|---------------------|
| 11. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on Amendm 1914334107 5/23/2019 CC IL Cook  | nent form                              |  |                     |
| 12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 on Ame   | endment form                           |  |                     |
| 129. ORGANIZATION'S NAME<br>FANNIE MAE  |  | ·                                      | •                   |
|   |  |  |                     |
| OR 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  |  |  |                     |
| FIRST PERSONAL NAM'.  |  |  |                     |
| ADDITIONAL NAME(S)INITIAL(3)  | SUFFIX                                 | THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE U | SE ONLY             |
| 13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement. (Name of a current Debtor of roone Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name, do not omit, modify, or abbut   |  |  | m 13): Provide only |
| 13a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME USEF Elevate LLC   | ······································ |  |                     |
| OR 13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  | FIRST PERSONAL NAME                    | ADDITIONAL NAME(S)INITIAL(S)           | SUFFIX              |
| Secured Party Name and Address:  FANNIE MAE - c/o Greystone Servicing Company LLC, 419 Belle Air  15. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT:  □ covers timber to be cut □ covers as-extracted collateral ☑ is filed as |  | on of real estate:                     |                     |
| 16. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 17 (if Debtor does not have a record interest):   | Parcel                                 | ,                                      | 40                  |
| 18. MISCELLANEOUS: 96354712-IL-31 112970 - Greystone Servicing FANNIE   | MAE F                                  | ile with: Cook, IL ELEVATE FNMA        |                     |

# EXHIBIT A TO SCHEDULE A TO UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

(Borrower)

### DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

PARCEL 1:

LOTS 2 THROUGH 9, BOTH INCLUSIVE, ALSO LOTS 11, 12 AND 15 (EXCEPT THAT PART OF SPID LOT 15 DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE MOST WESTERLY CORNER OF SPID LOT 15; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 15; A DISTANCE OF 18.69 FEET; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE NORTHERLY EXTENSION OF THE WEST LINE OF LOT 12 AFORESAID, 26.27 FEET TO THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 15; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 15, A DISTANCE OF 18.50 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING) IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOT 6 IN BLOCK 16 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF SECTION 29 IN TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 2: (PART BELOW +34.71 C.C.D.):

THAT PART OF LOT 1 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOT 6 IN BLOCK 16 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF SECTION 29 IN TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING BELOW A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +34.71 CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING WITHIN ITS HORIZONTAL BOUNDARY PROJECTED VERTICALLY AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE EAST MOST CORNER OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE NORTH 45 DEGREES 06 MINUTES 26 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 1 A DISTANCE OF 24.93 FEET TO THE SAST MOST POINT OF THE PROPERTY CONVEYED BY SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED RECORDED MAY 6, 2013 AS DOCUMENT NO. 1312612075; THE NEXT 3 COURSES BEING ALONG THE PERIMETER LINES OF THE PROPERTY CONVEYED BY SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED AFORESAID; THENCE SOUTH 44 DEGREES 44 MINUTES 59 SECONDS WEST 109.81 FEET; THENCE NORTH 45 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 24 SECONDS WEST 0.58 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE SOUTH 45 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 09 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 1 A CISTANCE OF 3.19 FEET TO THE WEST MOST CORNER OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE COUTH 45 DEGREES 08 MINUTES 27 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 1 A DISTANCE OF 24.99 FEET TO THE SOUTH MOST CORNER OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE NORTH 45 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 09 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 1 A DISTANCE OF 113.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2A: (PART ABOVE +34.71 C.C.D.):

THAT PART OF LOT 5 IN LILL AND DIVERSEY'S SUBDIVISION OF THE BLOCK 16 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF SECTION 29 TOGETHER WITH THAT PART OF LOT 1 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOT 6 IN BLOCK 16 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF SECTION 29 ALL IN TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TAKEN AS A TRACT, LYING AT AND ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +34.71 CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING WITHIN ITS HORIZONTAL BOUNDARY PROJECTED VERTICALLY AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE EAST MOST CORNER OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE NORTH 45 DEGREES 06 MINUTES 26 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOTS 1 AND 5 A DISTANCE OF 26.00 FEET TO THE EAST MOST POINT OF THE PROPERTY LYING ABOVE ELEVATION +34.71 CHICAGO CITY DATUM CONVEYED BY SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED RECORDED MAY 6, 2013 AS DOCUMENT NO. 1312612075; THE NEXT 5 COURSES BEING ALONG THE PERIMETER LINES OF THE PROPERTY CONVEYED BY SPECIAL WARKANTY DEED AFORESAID; THENCE SOUTH 44 DEGREES 59 MINUTES 58 SECONDS WEST 63 45 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 45 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 34 SECONDS EAST 1.36 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 44 DEGREES 44 MINUTES 59 SECONDS WEST 43.36 FEET; THENCE NOP 7H 45 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 24 SECONDS WEST 0.58 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORCHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE SOUTH 45 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 09 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 1 A DISTANCE OF 3.13 FEET TO THE WEST MOST CORNER OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE SOUTH 45 DEGREES 06 MINUTES 27 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 1 A DISTANCE OF 24.99 FEET TO THE SOUTH MOST CORNER OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE NORTH 45 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 09 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 1 A DISTANCE OF 113.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, I LINOIS.

PARCEL 3:

THAT PART OF LOT 6 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF 3LOCK 16 DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF W. ALTGELD STREET, 296.28 FEET EAST OF THE CENTERLINE OF N. SHEFFIELD AVENUE, AND RUNNING THENCE NORTH PARALLEL WITH THE CENTER LINE OF SAID N. SHEFFIELD AVENUE, A DISTANCE OF 100.0 FEET; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF A 14 FOOT WIDE VACATED ALLEY TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID W. ALTGELD STREET, 396.28 FEET EAST OF THE CENTERLINE OF SAID N. SHEFFIELD AVENUE; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID W, ALTGELD STREET, 100.0 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF SECTION 29 IN TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 4:

THAT PART OF THE VACATED NORTHWESTERLY 14 FOOT ALLEY VACATED BY ORDINANCE RECORDED SEPTEMBER 2, 1987, AS DOCUMENT 87484671, LYING NORTHEASTERLY OF THAT PART OF LOT 6 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 16 AFORESAID DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF W. ALTGELD STREET, 296.28 FEET EAST OF THE CENTER LINE OF N. SHEFFIELD AVENUE; THENCE NORTH PARALLEL WITH THE CENTER LINE OF N. SHEFFIELD AVENUE, 100.0 FEET; THENCE

Schedule A to UCC Financing Statement (Borrower)
Fannie Mae

Form 6421 12-17

Page A-2 © 2017 Fannie Mae

SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID 14 FOOT ALLEY, TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF W. ALTGELD STREET, 396.28 FEET EAST OF THE CENTER LINE OF N. SHEFFIELD AVENUE; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID W. ALTGELD STREET, 100.0 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, LYING SOUTHWESTERLY OF THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF LOTS 2 THROUGH 9 BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN THE SUBDIVISION OF SAID LOT 6, LYING NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 11 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF SAID LOT 6, LYING NORTH AND NORTHEASTERLY OF THE NORTH AND NORTHEASTERLY LINES OF LOT 12 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF SAID LOT 6, LYING SOUTHEASTERLY AND SOUTHWESTERLY OF THE SOUTHEASTERLY AND SOUTHWESTERLY LINES OF LOT 15 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF SAID LOT 6, LYING EAST OF THE NORTHERLY EXTENSION OF THE WEST LINE OF LOT 12 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF SAID LOT 6, LYING NORTHWESTERLY OF THE SOUTHWESTERLY EXTENSION OF THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF LOT 9 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF SAID LOT 6 AND LYING NORTH O) THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 6, ALL IN CANAL TRUSTEES SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF SECTION 29 IN TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 5

THAT PART OF A MORTHEASTERLY-SOUTHWESTERLY 11.75 FOOT WIDE PUBLIC ALLEY, VACATED BY ORD MACE RECORDED JULY 27, 2016 AS DOCUMENT NO. 1620915258, LYING NORTHWESTERLY OF AND ADJOINING THAT PART OF THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF LOT 15, LYING SOUTHWESTERLY AND ADJOINING THAT SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF LOT 1; LYING SOUTHEASTERLY AND ADJOINING THE SOUTHWESTERLY EXTENSION OF THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF AFORESAID LOT 1; AND LYING EAST OF AND ADJOINING THE NORTHERLY EXTENSION OF THE WEST LINE OF LOT 12, ALL INCLUSIVE, IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOT 6 IN BLOCK 16 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF SECTION 29 IN TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, RECORDED OCTOBER 5, 1881 IN BOOK 16 PAGE 33 AS DOCUMENT NO. 35 383, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

#### PARCEL 6:

# 1414334/05

NON-EXCLUSIVE PERPETUAL EASEMENTS IN FAVOR OF PARCELS 1 THROUGH 5 AS GRANTED IN THE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS RECORDEDS AND DOCUMENT IN THE RECORDERS OFFICE OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, RELATING TO SUPPORT, USE OF FACILITIES, MAINTAINING ENCROACHMENTS, USE OF COMMON AREAS, INGRESS AND EGRESS, AND PEDESTRIAN AND VEHICULAR INGRESS AND EGRESS IN AN EMERGENCY SITUATION LOCATED ON THE COMMERCIAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED AS PARCEL ON EXHIBIT 'A' ATTACHED THERETO.

2518-36 N Landola Cor + 938 West altgeld & Chap Ill 60614 1429 419 014, 029, 038, 052-057 + 040

Schedule A to UCC Financing Statement (Borrower)
Fannie Mae

Form 6421 12-17

Page A-3 © 2017 Fannie Mae